



City of Boston

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-0124 **Version**: 1

Type: Mayor Order Status: Passed

File created: 1/4/2023 In control: Committee on Public Safety & Criminal Justice

On agenda: 1/11/2023 Final action: 1/11/2023

Title: Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Ninety-Two

Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars (\$92,736.00) in the form of grant for the Federal FY22 Emergency Management Performance Grant, awarded by the Federal Emergency Management Agency, passed through the Massachusetts Emergency Management Agency, to be administered by

the Mayor's Office of Emergency Management. The grant will fund facility improvements and

technology upgrades at the Bragdon Street operations site.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FFY22 Emergency Management Performace Grant \$92,736.00

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2023	1	City Council	The rules were suspended; the order was passed.	